

The **WISE Charter Society** (WISE CS) is a non-profit charitable organization dedicated to operating the WISE Charter School and promoting Waldorf educational principles. The Society is governed by an elected Board of Directors, which serves as the governing body of the WISE Charter School. Parents/guardians of students attending the WISE Charter School automatically qualify for membership in the Society without paying any membership fee. Other individuals interested in supporting the objectives of the Society may become Supporting Members by paying a membership fee, subject to Board approval.

As a member of the WISE Charter Society, I understand that I have the following rights and responsibilities:

I have the right to receive notifications of meetings, attend and participate in decision-making by voting on resolutions, electing directors, and accessing Society documents such as financial statements and meeting minutes.

I understand that I am responsible for staying informed about Society activities, actively participating in decision-making, adhering to the WISE Charter Society bylaws, and disclosing any conflicts of interest while refraining from decisions where such conflicts exist.

I declare my support for the objectives of the WISE Charter Society and agree to act in accordance with its bylaws.

Membership Form

*Each parent/guardian or supporting member must complete and sign the form.

Name:	
Address:	
City/Postal Code:	
Email:	
Phone:	
Membership Type:	 Parent/Guardian Legal Guardian Staff Member Supporting Member (\$10 fee)
Signature:	
Date:	

This membership expires at midnight the day before the Annual General Meeting of the WISE Charter Society in 2025. Completed forms can be submitted to the school reception or emailed to the WISE Secretary-Treasurer: administrator@thewise.ca

For WISE CS Use:

Date Membership Form Received: